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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3280
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
INTERCEPTOR BOATS IN INDIAN COAST GUARD
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the new interceptor boat with new generation arneson surface drive has been commissioned in Indian Coast Guard;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to induct more such interceptor boats in Indian Coast Guard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, one new Interceptor Boat with new generation arneson surface drive has been commissioned in February,
2013.

(c) & (d): Fourteen more Interceptor Boats with new generation arneson surface drive are under construction for the Indian Coast
Guard.
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